
TABLE ERRATA

506.—A. Fletcher, J. C. P. Miller, L. Rosenhead & L. J. Comrie, An Index of

Mathematical Tables, 2nd ed. Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., Inc., Reading,

Mass., 1962.

On page 140 of Volume I, the approximate decimal values given for sin logeir

and cos loge7r in the heading of Article 5.55 should be interchanged.

Herman P. Robinson

Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory

University of California

Berkeley, California 94720

Editorial note: For previous notices of corrections in this edition, see Math. Comp.,
v. 17, 1963, pp. 333-334, MTE 333, v. 8, 1964, p. 347, MTE 347. The above error was repro-
duced from the cited paper of J. R. Airey (Phil. Mag., s. 7, v. 20, 1935, p. 733).

507.—Dusan V. Slavic, "Table of trigonometric functions (angle in grades),"

Publ. Fac. Elect. Univ. Belgrade (Série: Math, et Phys.), No. 357- No. 380, 1971,

pp. 75-80.

Five typographical errors in these tables were identified in a review appearing in

this journal [1]. A complete recalculation of the tables to 40S on a CDC 6400 system

has now revealed a total of five additional errors.

For convenient reference all necessary corrections in these tables are listed here-

with.
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for
...54963
0.67710.

...63091.

...56190.

...95727.

for
...72059.
...58330.

for
...28458.
...81990
8.97872.

tan jc

sec x

read

...54967
0.70710.

...63093.

...56195.

...95728.

read

...72095.
58230.

read

...28452.

...81995
7.97872.
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1. Math. Comp., v. 27, 1973, p. 442, RMT 19.
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