## TABLE ERRATA

506.—A. FLETCHER, J. C. P. MILLER, L. ROSENHEAD & L. J. COMRIE, An Index of Mathematical Tables, 2nd ed. Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., Inc., Reading, Mass., 1962.

On page 140 of Volume I, the approximate decimal values given for  $\sin \log_{e} \pi$  and  $\cos \log_{e} \pi$  in the heading of Article 5.55 should be interchanged.

HERMAN P. ROBINSON

Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory University of California Berkeley, California 94720

EDITORIAL NOTE: For previous notices of corrections in this edition, see Math. Comp., v. 17, 1963, pp. 333-334, MTE 333, v. 8, 1964, p. 347, MTE 347. The above error was reproduced from the cited paper of J. R. Airey (Phil. Mag., s. 7, v. 20, 1935, p. 733).

507.—Dušan V. Slavić, "Table of trigonometric functions (angle in grades)," Publ. Fac. Élect. Univ. Belgrade (Série: Math. et Phys.), No. 357- No. 380, 1971, pp. 75-80.

Five typographical errors in these tables were identified in a review appearing in this journal [1]. A complete recalculation of the tables to 40S on a CDC 6400 system has now revealed a total of five additional errors.

For convenient reference all necessary corrections in these tables are listed herewith.

$x^{o}$	$\sin x$	
	for	read
22	54963	54967
50	0.67710	0.70710
71	63091	63093
96	56190	56195
97	95727	95728
		tan x
	for	read
60	72059	72095
70	58330	58230
		sec x
	for	read
48	28458	28452
51	81990	81995
92	8.97872	7.97872

J. W. W.